Features
■ Nano-second response to transients
■  Solid brass gold or tin plated pins
■  Designed to Telcordia and RUS standards
■        Listing per UL497 (File E53117)
Applications
■  Central Offi ce
■  Remote cabinet

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications
 F Series 5-Pin Solid-State Overvoltage Surge Protectors
How to Order
REV. B 11/08
Catalog  Part    Test
Number Number Color Plating Points Housing Size Service
240 Volt Modules
without Heat Coil
S3ABF F013613 Black Tin No 3-type Standard
R3B1FS F013404 Black Gold No 3-type Standard
R3C1FS F013628 Black Gold Yes 3-type Standard
R3B2FS F013405 Green Gold No 3-type Denial
R3C2FS F013580 Green Gold Yes 3-type Denial
S3ARF F013614 Red Tin No 3-type Special
R3B3FS F013406 Red Gold No 3-type Special
R3C3FS F013570 Red Gold Yes 3-type Special
R3B4FS F013407 Yellow Gold No 3-type PBX Battery
R3C4FS F013571 Yellow Gold Yes 3-type PBX Battery
300 Volt Modules
without Heat Coil
S3AB F013609 Black Tin No 3-type Standard
R3B1S F013618 Black Gold No 3-type Standard
R3C1S F013522 Black Gold Yes 3-type Standard
R3B2S F013619 Green Gold No 3-type Denial
R3C2S F013523 Green Gold Yes 3-type Denial
S3AR F013612 Red Tin No 3-type Special
R3B3S F013620 Red Gold No 3-type Special
R3C3S F013526 Red Gold Yes 3-type Special
R3B4S F013621 Yellow Gold No 3-type PBX Battery
R3C4S F013527 Yellow Gold Yes 3-type PBX Battery
Notes: S3AB modules are RDUP (formerly RUS) accepted in an R99 connector and available for use in connector equivalents.
 All modles are UL Listed.